Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the address of the Assignee, which was incorrect on the original coversheet due to a clerical error previously recorded on Reel 003617 Frame 0599. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct address to be 22845 NW Bennett St., rather than N. Bennett St.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Avant-Garde Optics, LLC		109/19/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY
		00,10,200	COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First Insight Corporation	
Street Address:	22845 NW Bennett Street	
Internal Address:	Building B, Suite 200	
City:	Hillsboro	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97124	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1760618	E-Z FRAME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: James L. Vana Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Suite 4800 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 32459-0002.0006.US001

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003726 FRAME: 0982

900100047

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James L. Vana
Signature:	/James L. Vana/
Date:	02/26/2008
Total Attachments: 10 source=EZ-FRAME Correction#page1.tif source=EZ-FRAME Correction#page2.tif source=EZ-FRAME Correction#page3.tif source=EZ-FRAME Correction#page4.tif source=EZ-FRAME Correction#page5.tif source=EZ-FRAME Correction#page6.tif source=EZ-FRAME Correction#page7.tif source=EZ-FRAME Correction#page8.tif source=EZ-FRAME Correction#page9.tif source=EZ-FRAME Correction#page9.tif	

Fax Server

TO: JAMES L. VANA COMPANY: 120 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4800

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 09/10/2007 900086493

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Avant-Garde Optics, LLC		109/19/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First Insight Corporation	
Street Address:	22845 N. Bennett Street, Building B, Suite 200	
City:	Hillsboro	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97124	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1760618	E-Z FRAME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

206.359.8000

Email:

pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name:

James L. Vana

Address Line 1:

1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800

Address Line 4:

seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3099

 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:
 32459-0002.0006.US001

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 James L. Vana

 Signature:
 /James L. Vana/

 Date:
 09/10/2007

USPTO 9/12/2007 8:07:04 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: JAMES L. VANA COMPANY: 12 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 4800

Total Attachments: 5

source=ASSIGNMENT OF E-Z FRAME#page1.tif

source=ASSIGNMENT OF E-Z FRAME#page2.tif

source=ASSIGNMENT OF E-Z FRAME#page3.tif

source=ASSIGNMENT OF E-Z FRAME#page4.tif

source=ASSIGNMENT OF E-Z FRAME#page5.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003726 FRAME: 0985

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, AVANT-GARDE OPTICS, LLC, a New York limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignor"), having its principal place of business at 44 Harbor Park Drive, Port Washington, New York 11050, is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter the "Marks"), and is the owner of the trademark registrations thereof listed on Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, FIRST INSIGHT CORPORATION, an Oregon corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 22845 NW Bennett Street, Building B, Suite 200, Hillsboro, Oregon 97124, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to the Purchase and Sale Agreement dated as of September 13, 2006 (the "Purchase Agreement") pursuant to which Assignor has sold and transferred to Assignee certain assets, including the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth in the Purchase Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interests in and to the Marks together with (i) the registrations of and the registration applications therefore as described on the attached Exhibit A, (ii) the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used, (iii) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Trademarks or the registrations thereof or such associated goodwill, and (iv) all rights of Debtor to enforce all licenses of each Trademark, the same to be held and

enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

Signed as of September 19, 2006.

ASSIGNOR:

AVANT-GARDE OPTICS, LLC

By: Print Name

int Namey VITO CILDNINGLA

STATE OF her losk

COUNTY OF LASSAU

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on September / 2006 by

New York limited liability company, on behalf of the company.

SS.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

LISA A. LEWIS / NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01LE4743003

Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires 2/28//0

CinLibrary 1664824.3

Exhibit A

Trademarks

Country	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
Australia	E-Z FRAME	601,610	601610
Canada	E-Z FRAME	724,455	436243
Canada	EZ FRAME	787,115	TMA 469,032
•	IMAGES		
Great Britain	E-Z FRAME	B 1,535,307	B 1,535,307
Ireland	E-Z FRAME	155699	155,699
New Zealand	E-Z FRAME	226,681	B 226,681
United States	E-Z FRAME	74/223,385	1,760,618

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

First Insight Corporation, the Assignee above, does hereby accept the assignment of the trademarks.
Signed this 30 day of May, 2007.
FIRST INSIGHT CORPORATION
By: Name: NiTIN RAM Title: Co
STATE OF Oregon: ss. COUNTY OF Washington)
On the 30 day of
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date stated above.
OFFICIAL SEAL CHRISTINA A DETROIT NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 413700 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 25, 2011 MY Appointment Expires: WY Appointment Expires: WY Appointment Expires: WY Appointment Expires: Printed Name: WY Appointment Expires: WY APPOINTMENT

4/19/07

Schedule A

Assignment of U.S. Trademark From Avant-Garde Optics, LLC To First Insight Corporation

Issued Trademark Registrations						
Trademarks	Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Next
E-Z FRAME	US	74223385	11/15/91	1760618	3/23/93	Renewal 03/23/2013

4/19/07

32459-0002/LEGAL13175948.1

RECORDED: 02/26/2008